

ITEM NO.66

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9470/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2012 in CMWP No.44242/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

GOVIND LAL SRIVASTAVA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)
Petitioner-In-Person (NOT PRESENT)

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Kabir Dixit, Adv.
Mr. M.R. Shamshad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Govind Lal Srivastava, who appears in-
person, is not present in the Court.

We grant one more opportunity to petitioner-in-person to
appear on the next date.

List the matter on July 15, 2013.

Intimation of next date may be given to the petitioner-in-
person well in advance.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|