

ITEM NO.73

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3 & 4 In

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 9470/2012  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated  
17/01/2012 in CMWP No. 44242/2005 passed by the High Court Of  
Judicature at Allahabad)

GOVIND LAL SRIVASTAVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For restoration and c/delay in filing application for  
restoration and office report)

Date : 06/07/2015 These applications were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Govind Lal Srivastava, In Person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv  
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The special leave petition is restored to its  
original number.

List the special leave petition on 04.09.2015.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Asstt. Registrar