

Æ

ITEM NO.66

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 9470/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/01/2012
in CMWP No. 44242/2005 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad)

GOVIND LAL SRIVASTAVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 07/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. P. Ratna Mala, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel and the petitioner-in-person
the Court made the following

O R D E R

Copy of the special leave petition has been handed
over to the counsel for the respondent.

List the matter on 18 th

January, 2016.

No further notice need be given to the
petitioner-in-person.

(Nidhi Ahuja)

COURT MASTER

(Jaswinder Kaur)

COURT MASTER